# A platform for exchange of wisdom



# Competition

## Ashtavaidyan Padma Shri E.T. Neelakandhan Mooss Award-2021

Last day of receipt of essay 1<sup>st</sup>June 2021



## VAIDYAR ATNAM Founder's Day 2021

Ashtavaidyan Padma Shri E.T.Neelakandhan Mooss envisaged Ayurveda in a lofty, wider and different canvas for the present and future generations through his erudite experiences. Upholding his knowledge, wisdom and ethics of Ayurveda, Vaidyaratnam Oushadhasala was set up in 1941 as a fulfillment of his social commitment. For the last seven decades, Vaidyaratnam group has been serving the society by preserving the tradition and ethics of Ayurveda. In his reminiscence Vaidyaratnam Oushadhasala is organising an academic activity on July 12<sup>th</sup> for the Ayurveda scholars / practitioners to enrich their knowledge through exchange of wisdom.

# Senior level

## Ayurvedic Pharmacodynamics -Critical analysis and Contemporary understanding

#### Participants: BAMS graduates, Postgraduates / Scholars, PhD graduates, Masters in Pharmaceutical Sciences (Pursuing / holding degree)

Prizes 1<sup>st</sup> Rs. 25,000 2<sup>nd</sup> Rs. 15,000

### Junior level

## Vegavarodha - Philosophical & Applied aspects of Dharaneeya & Adharaneeya Vegas

**Participants: BAMS students and internees** 



1<sup>st</sup> Rs. 20,000 2<sup>nd</sup> Rs. 10,000



#### Vaidyaratnam Oushadhasala Pvt. Ltd.

Head Öffice: Ollur, Thaikkattussery, Thrissur, Kerala - 680306 Tel: + 91 487 2432732, E-mail: mail@vaidyaratnammooss.com Web: www.vaidyaratnammooss.com

\*The management of Vaidyaratnam Oushadhasala Pvt. Ltd. reserves the right to amend the terms & conditions in light of the COVID-19 situation.

#### **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. The award will be known as 'Ashtavaidyan Padma Shri E. T. Neelakandhan Mooss Award'.
- 2. The participant's bio-data should be attached with the paper.
- 3. The participant should not write their name or make any identification marks in the paper.
- 4. The essay should be an original work, written in English and not presented elsewhere previously.
- 5. The essay should be neatly typed in A4 sheets with line spacing of 1.5 using Times New Roman 12 font size on one side of paper preferably with superscripted references. Any schematic representations may be done on the back side of printed sheet.
- 6. Ideally the Essay should be of 20 -30 A4 sheets. The essay shall be in the following format Introduction, Review of literature, Materials, Discussion, Summary, Conclusion with take home message and Bibliography.
- 7. The essay should accompany an abstract of the same in approx 300 words with above mentioned specifications. Submission of essay without abstract will not be accepted.
- The hardcopy of essay should be sent to the below mentioned address superscribing the envelope with 'Vidvatta 2021' on left hand top corner. Soft copy should be sent simultaneously to "vidvatta@vaidyaratnammooss.com"
- 9. Each participant should give a duly signed undertaking in the form attached.
- The authors of best three papers from each category will be given an opportunity to present their paper (5+1 mins) on 12<sup>th</sup> July 2021 and winners will be selected on the basis of total valuation.
- 11. Entries of UG/PG students should be authorized by the HOD/Principal of the concerned institution.
- 12. The essay once sent for competition will not be returned.
- 13. The decision of the award committee will be final in all matters concerned with the competition.
- 14. The last date for receipt of **essay is 1<sup>st</sup> June 2021**.

#### For further details, contact:

Organizing Secretary - VIDVATTA 2021

Vaidyaratnam Oushadhasala Pvt. Ltd., Vaidyaratnam Road, Ollur, Thaikkattussery, Thrissur, Kerala. PIN 680 306, Mob: +91 8547640951 | Email: vidvatta@vaidyaratnammooss.com

Manufacturing | Marketing | Healthcare | Education | Research & Development | Herbal Garden | Publication | Ayurveda Museum

#### UNDERTAKING

Name of the Candidate:

Date of Birth:

Institution of UG studies/ PG studies/ Details of employment:

If student, Year of Enrollment for Course:

1.I request to consider my essay titled ......in
Junior/ Senior level of 22<sup>nd</sup> National Level essay competition VIDVATTA 2021 for
ASHTAVAIDYAN PADMA SHRI E. T. NEELAKANDHAN MOOSS AWARD 2021.

2. I hereby declare that this essay is an original work by me and no part of this essay is a work of another person, unless otherwise specified and it is not published elsewhere.

3. By submitting this essay I understand that it is the privilege of Vaidyaratnam Oushadhasala Pvt Ltd. to publish this article, abstract or part thereof.

Signature:

Name:

Place: Date: